Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the '"New Housing
Rebate') in respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor

may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

©) Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

® -

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
- REV: September 16, 2020



Signed at

Page 2 of 2

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely

$392,261.25 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Gatineau, QC this 17 day of April 5 2021

X, /w VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

N2y .

SER V4 PER:

Lol S8, 5pa |
DATE:

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: C14

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Samar Merhi & Jonathan Peter Ruddy

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Gatineau, QC  this 17 dayof April : 2021
Witness < Putchaser J
' / . _ -
Witness Purchaser’ /
V/

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: C14

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

-

7

PER

An( 28 20|
DATE:

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

) Full Name: Samar Merhi
Business Address: 1455 Youville Dr., suite 210 Orleans ON K1C 6Z7
Business Telephone Number: 819-448-3448
Home Address: 143 Rue Du Britannia, Apt #1, Gatineau QC J9J 4J1
Home Telephone Number: 819-448-3448
Occupation: Interior Designer
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
. Passport
. Record of Landing
. Permanent Resident Card _
o Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Permis de conduire
Number: M6008-040187-08
Purchaser Purchaser
2) Full Name: Jonathan Peter Ruddy

Business Address: 88 Stradwick Ave., Nepean ON K2J 2Y9

Business Telephone Number: 613-558-6821

Home Address: 88 Stradwick Ave., Nepean ON K2J 2Y9

Home Telephone Number: 613-558-6821

Occupation: Ornithologist

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

° Birth Certificate

o Driver's Licence

. Passport

. Record of Landing

o Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: R9080-40978-50509
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



SCHEDULE “T1”

Place St. Thomas 6 @ @
Plan No: 50M-352 1 .
Lot No: C14 — Phase 6

Model: #160-2 Stanley 2 Rev
April 17, 2021

Purchaser: Samar Merhi
Purchaser: Jonathan Peter Ruddy



‘BujpesB eyis 0) snp saueA sdeys jo JaquinN :ejoN, 'BaJe 100} peje)s ey} wouy Aiea Aew eaeds Jooy sjqessn [enjoy ‘830U Jnoyim aBueyd o) joaqns aie suojeoywads pus sjeusjew 'sueid “3'Q @ '3 ‘sjewxoidde ale suoisuawip y  *
'seale £816 uj umoys peayying ‘Buidid jesjueyosw uieuOo 0} pasinbai aq Aew (sAemaseyo) speayy|nq [BjuOZLIOY Jo/pUE [LERTIVET

. @& ' 4OOT4 ANNOYD
. | HOHOd 5
own3s

40074 AN

1202/10/10

40074 LNIN3SvE

A0aY 4001
QNOJ3S_30 INNO

m_._._%mm TVNOILJO

/A \ /
lllllllllll ). m \WNOOHAVIH/
! : L \ ¥amo1 /
g IHOLIM TYNOILJO “ N R Y
0-20% 0-61 13940 | | L0
ooyaas S0 % 0-61 ) ! A
woouasg = I _ id
HALSYW 3 | i 3
wm" biss o son - W wako
.‘.m“ NCZTS 31340NOD 0350dX3 NI
v 5760 % 0-01
( ELIET)
344v0 Hw&a H
135010 135070
STV \= NISIIVM
S :
: / W S an _ | ﬂ._‘hq
N | N
3 &2
P
B _‘NON .Nv __._Q< UOU—N_U r_On_.Qv_w m m L# NIHOLD TYNOILJO mm“_ S wmsaemznwgz
woolyleq a)nsu 99s ased Ell2 i aWYHoLs
yjeg sjnsuzg Id « M 2 g m (A== /WDINVHOIW
2 23! B 1 B
B 2 Lsonnvy mmm ) = ! %m_ ’ \/,\m..i:_é 111111
.—_mummﬂm_uc msms [ 48 M? "ok
NINTVA M AVMTIVH | L or.ﬂ.u mm ! A HOH 95 TVA ‘_Vg.
NIV UM MM._IJ,“ \«
= P =) CONNV
q m r/\muz_iz
=\ N—II MO TNOIIHO)
KH HOIH 9 TIVM JTvH]
g
13d44¥0 13440 -
-0l X 0-6 -2l X 86 1343v0 3 D
@ @ ¢Wootiaaa ZWooHa3a b L el s B i Mde¥ IYIHM
0 UE] PIS YUM UOIIEIO] M/P YIUMS I.@l s WOOH ATINYA INIW LNoXTvm
N-61 x 0-.01 N
30V I SVD TYNOILIO CEEEEE -~
(0-£1) 0-S1 % p-.8)
WOOH ATINYH
N03a
L = m
b QYN0 3
SIAVA SIS A0V SYVIS TIIM MOONA !
—l— 0— :vm—.‘—om 40 0AN0N S 030 10 o | wosvoom |
] 30 3NNO “
1

A e R S O i S A b S e e g e e e i Mo i b s s i B

1202 ‘21 Iudy ©3A  (quaweseq paysiul) 1ybs 0ge) .
710 101 wbsgelz

Z6e-os “ON ueld 2-091 13doN*

9Hd sewoy] g aoe|d S @ .

CATINVLS IHL

panuny (610¢) sowoy

1JRID[A [5)

Appny 18J64 UBUJBUO[ :aseydingd

_cw_d_z Jeweg :1eseydind



ENSUITE BATHROOM SKETCH — APRIL 17, 2021

23 SRR/ T
Fh E {OPT. ’ /'/ i
o N ¥ UPPER % |
A ES|lES casners)
— 2|2 BATH
- | P | 1
N 2 3 5 __NVAS (@)
& i
el el n‘ ] e —————
) b ! DRY||[HRI[ TuB/
DN ‘ ‘ -
T T HIMOHS |
{eentered omwall] I, O 1. /Bnl _
% =
i O PN LA !u e ..‘.“_»m!:_m . _..m..;‘.
‘ | oA 111 "
WALK.] /| 'ENSUITE -
CARP . ] ( 3 P TR 5:
(extend bartroom wals rote rﬁﬁ:&m "
ir-fine with closet wall) N i
MASTER
BEDROOM
19°-0" x 1% -4
CARPET

Place St. Thomas 6

Plan No: 50M-352

Lot No: C14 — Phase 6
Model: #160-2 Stanley 2 Rev
Date: April 17, 2021

Purchaser: Samar Merhi
Purchaser: Jonathan Peter Ruddy



Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Roma Collection

BREAKFAST / DINETTE

A3016P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /

DEN / STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3012-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A18 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
A16012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

CLOSET / PANTRY
A121-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

All Models
STANDARD

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS

A3016¢ch-11
Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

.
€
; ﬂ‘ﬂ‘"’ 59
KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM
(Plan Permitting)
A3016-11
16" dia.

Bulbs: 3 x A18 LED Bulb

*** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS™*

BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
AFR4-0930-WH

LED Recessed Light

5" dia.

BATHROOM VANITY
A16013-7

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR

A1101S-BK

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext

Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

Project: _Place St. Thomas 6

Plan # _90M-352

Lot  C14 -Phase 6

Model:_#160-2, Stanley 2, Rev

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/VH2019

Purchaser: S@mar Merhi

Purchaser- JONathan Peter Ruddy

Date: APTl 17, 2021

Upgrade # Standard Light Package

® &

Revised 09/29/2020




